

Serial No.109  
Admission  
Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

**(Through Video Conferencing from Jammu)**

CCP(S) No.207/2020 in  
[WP(C) No.937/2020]

Aman Satya Kachro Trust through Mrs. Syed Rukhsana Mir Manager One  
Stop Centre Rajbagh Srinagar

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monica Kohli, Advocate

Versus

Commissioner Secretary Union Territory of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.09.2020**

File has not been scanned as one of the staff members of Scan Section  
is reported to be COVID-19 positive.

Registry to get the file scanned and list on 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar**

02.09.2020

"Shameem Hamid"