

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CCP (S) 207/2020 in
WP (C) 937/2020

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

...Petitioner(s).

Through: M/S Monica Kohli , Adv.

Commissioner Secretary UT of JK and Ors. Social Welfare Deptt.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Asifa Padroo, AAG vice Mr. Sheikh Feroz ,
Dy.AG.

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

ORDER

Statement of facts has been filed.

List this contempt petition along with WP (C) No. 937/2020 on 2nd
December, 2020.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Srinagar
20.10.2020
"Shamim Dar"